

ITEM NO.9  
SECTION XI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12638/2020

FAISAL C.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HASNATH K.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent no.2. However, ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he intends to delete the name of respondent no.2 and seeks two weeks time to file such application. Time granted. Once application is so filed, registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for directions.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar