

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 38578/2022 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12638/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2019
in MATAP No. 5/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

FAISAL C.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HASNATH K.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For vacation of stay)

Date : 22-03-2022 This matter was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR
(Mentioned by)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with the main matter on

11.04.2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)