

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12638/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2019 in MATAP No. 5/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

FAISAL C.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HASNATH K.P.

Respondent(s)

(Mediation report received in view of Hon'ble Court's order dated 11.04.2022.

IA No. 64334/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 38578/2022 - VACATING STAY

IA No.75165/2021- FOR DELETION OF R-2

Date : 26-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Merin Thampan, Adv.
Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR
Ms. Sonali S.S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Mediator has sent the report stating that the matter has not been settled.

List on 20.09.2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)